
Class Section Class Title Enrolment Instructor Name DISC A A+/90 A/86 A-/82 B+/78 B/75 B-/72 C+/68 C/65 C-/62 D+/58 D/55 D-/52 F/45 DISC F # OF 

GRADES 

REPORTED

CLASS 

AVERAGE

LAW202 01 Contracts 62 Surtees, Douglas 2 6 6 8 5 11 13 6 3 2 62 69.4

LAW202 02 Contracts 61 Odumosu-Ayanu, Ibironke 1 9 8 7 10 9 8 2 5 1 1 61 70.84

LAW203 01 Criminal Law 62 Fehr, Colton 1 2 6 4 3 16 10 5 5 2 5 2 1 62 68.52

LAW203 02 Criminal Law 60 Burningham, Sarah 6 7 12 12 11 5 2 2 2 59 71.17

LAW210 01 Property I 59 Abioye, Funmi 4 6 5 9 8 8 9 4 4 1 1 59 70.42

LAW210 02 Property I 53 Patrick, Jamesy 3 4 3 5 14 10 6 2 2 4 53 70.21

LAW211 01 Tort Law I 62 von Tigerstrom, Barbara 1 3 8 12 11 7 12 7 1 62 70.85

LAW211 02 Tort Law I 60 Shaw, Joshua 1 3 12 7 4 12 7 7 5 2 60 69.5

LAW230 01 Constitutional Law 62 Newman, Dwight 3 5 5 10 6 7 7 10 3 2 1 2 61 71.33

LAW230 02 Constitutional Law 62 Burningham, Sarah 4 1 11 16 8 11 5 3 1 1 1 62 72.21

LAW302 01 Commercial Relationships 56 Bangsund, Clayton 4 6 7 7 13 8 5 2 1 53 73.36

LAW303 01 Secured Trans - Personal Prop 47 Milani, Michael 2 2 3 2 16 5 9 4 1 2 46 76.00

LAW304 01 Immigration Law 17 Veeman, Christopher 1 3 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 15 76.67

LAW306 01 Law Foundation of SK Chair 15 Barkaskas, Patricia 1 7 4 3 15 79.80

LAW314 01 Health Law 42 von Tigerstrom, Barbara 2 2 5 10 7 8 5 2 1 42 70.79

LAW321 01 Transformation in Practice 11 Zawada, Craig 1 3 4 2 1 11 75.27

LAW322 01 Child Protection Law 50 Patrick, Jamesy 1 3 1 2 6 12 10 10 4 49 74.35

LAW340 01 Administrative Law 1 67 Ponomarenko, Iryna 1 8 4 18 13 9 6 3 2 1 1 66 75.26

LAW341 01 First Nations Econ Dev 15 Busch, Jody 5 4 5 1 15 81.53

LAW342 01 Appellate Advocacy 6 Wihak, Lauren 1 2 3 6 76.33

LAW348 01 Advanced Legal Research 20 Golding, Corbin 1 7 5 3 2 1 1 20 77.60

LAW349 01 Housing Homelessness and Law 15 Buhler, Sarah 7 1 4 1 2 15 79.47

LAW351 01 Evidence 1 49 Plaxton, Michael 2 2 4 8 9 8 9 2 1 2 1 48 70.71

LAW361 01 Business Organizations 1 33 Arvanitis-Zorbas, Eleni 1 2 6 10 7 3 1 2 32 73.91

LAW372 01 Family Law 1 20 Walen, Gregory 3 4 7 2 2 1 19 78.63

LAW404 01 Judgment Enforcement Law 40 Bangsund, Clayton 2 5 9 10 7 5 1 1 40 75.13

LAW410 01 Intel and Indust Property 1 25 Roberts, Thomas 1 1 2 6 6 5 1 1 1 24 75.25

LAW411 01 Drinking and Driving Law 24 Little, Brent 3 1 8 4 1 3 1 2 1 24 71.38

LAW412 01 Colonialism and Decolonization 15 MacDonald, Mairi 3 4 3 2 2 1 15 75.00

LAW413 01 Current Issues in Law Reform 11 Howie, Leah 1 3 5 2 11 79.27

LAW421 01 Legal Ethics and Professional 52 Chiang, Kai-Yue 2 4 4 7 4 10 5 6 5 3 1 51 72.24

LAW423 01 Criminal Procedure 14 Holm, Oryn 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 12 73.08

LAW430 01 Negotiation 22 Baerg, Mark 1 2 5 4 7 3 22 74.91

LAW430 03 Negotiation 16 Newman, Kathleen 1 6 3 2 2 2 16 77.63

LAW430 W06 Negotiation 20 Fingerote, Joseph 2 7 6 5 20 76.40

LAW430 07 Negotiation 17 Yates, Madasan 4 5 6 1 16 77.50

LAW435 01 Law and Economics 15 Donald, Christoper 1 2 3 6 3 15 80.17

LAW439 01 Mediation 15 Dumonceaux, Gisele 2 3 4 4 1 1 15 73.33

LAW443 01 Criminal Process Indigenous 15 Crookshanks, Rebecca 2 6 5 2 15 76.73

LAW444 01 Environmental Law 24 Ralston, Benjamin 1 2 5 7 5 2 1 23 75.04

LAW452  05 Trial Advocacy 20 Fitzgerald, Shelby 2 8 5 3 1 1 20 79.15

LAW457 01 International Law 42 Hansen, Robin 1 2 6 8 13 6 3 1 40 72.55

LAW467 01 Labour and Employment Law 34 Stack, David 1 6 9 7 5 4 1 33 75.82

LAW471 01 Family Law 2 13 Wiegers, Wanda 1 1 2 5 3 1 13 70.69

LAW474 01 Children and Law 13 Wiegers, Wanda 2 5 3 1 1 12 80.25

LAW477 01 Taxation 1 52 Purse, Graham 1 7 3 10 12 9 3 3 2 1 1 52 74.92

LAW486 01 Law and Psychiatry 13 Dahl, Tyler 1 2 4 2 1 2 1 13 71.23

LAW487 01 Arbitration 20 Nordal, Ronalda 2 9 7 1 1 20 80.15

LAW498 55 Statutory Interpretation 27 Stott, Mason 1 1 2 4 4 6 2 2 2 24 73.92

LAW498 40 Trauma Responsive Frameworks in Practice 12 Jaunzems Fernuk, Judy 3 5 3 1 12 81.42
LAW498 66 Law and Religion 27 Newman, Dwight 2 2 4 7 5 4 3 27 77.52
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